
Natural Nationals Powerlifting Championships 2-7/9-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

Youth

70.00 y 1 Mitch  Gill il 292.11 74.60 50.00 27.50 55.00 132.50 11

90.00 y 1 Tad  Peters ok 330.69 90.00 47.50 35.00 67.50 150.00 11

Womens Teenage

127.80 wt 1 Jessica  Acree il 496.04 120.70 75.00 45.00 105.00 225.00 14

154.30 wt 1 Tammy  Roland az 584.22 152.20 100.00 45.00 120.00 265.00 16

Womens Sub Masters-2

127.80 wsm2 1 Cheri  Gill il 584.22 122.30 100.00 50.00 115.00 265.00 38

138.80 wsm2 1 Mary  Hetzel co 843.26 136.80 145.00 82.50 155.00 382.50 37

Womens SM-1

101.40 wsm1 1 Patsy Conley il 468.48 96.40 72.50 42.50 97.50 212.50 30

187.00 wsm1 1 Lilli  Ewing wa 1085.77 171.40 187.50 105.00 200.00 492.50 33

Womens Pure

138.80 wp 1 Mary  Hetzel co 843.26 136.80 145.00 82.50 155.00 382.50 37

shw wp 1 Nikki Putam ar 380.29 196.00 60.00 47.50 65.00 172.50 30

Womens Natural

187.00 wn 1 Lilli  Ewing wa 1085.77 171.40 187.50 105.00 200.00 492.50 33

Womens Masters-5 (Pure)

127.80 wm5 1 Audrey  Nobbe il 485.01 125.70 77.50 37.50 105.00 220.00 72

Womens Maters-4

127.80 wm4 1 Audrey  Nobbe il 485.01 125,7 77.50 37.50 105.00 220.00 72

Womens Masters-2

138.80 wm2 1 Kay  Lamb il 490.52 131.20 85.00 42.50 95.00 222.50 53

Womens Junior

110.20 wjr 1 Erin  Maxwell il 567.68 103.60 90.00 42.50 125.00 257.50 21

127.80 wjr 1 Crystal  Wilson az 512.57 138.60 92.50 40.00 100.00 232.50 16

154.30 wjr 1 Tammy  Roland az 584.22 152.20 100.00 45.00 120.00 265.00 16
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Natural Nationals Powerlifting Championships 2-7/9-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

Womens High School

101.40 whs 1 Mandy  Upton il 462.97 97.10 77.50 37.50 95.00 210.00 15

119.00 whs 1 Beth  Frost il 644.85 112.20 110.00 60.00 122.50 292.50 17

127.80 whs 1 Shecanna  Woomer il 600.75 137.00 100.00 47.50 125.00 272.50 17

154.30 whs 1 Tammy  Roland az 584.22 152.20 100.00 45.00 120.00 265.00 16

170.80 whs 1 Josalyn  Whitehead il 462.97 173.20 70.00 40.00 100.00 210.00 15

Teenage

170.80 t 1 Danny  Brown il 1052.70 168.40 182.50 110.00 185.00 477.50 18

170.80 t 2 Johnny  Drummond ar 821.21 164.70 130.00 82.50 160.00 372.50 15

Sub Masters-2 (35-39)

170.80 sm2 1 Greg  Zweig il 1449.52 169.80 245.00 147.50 265.00 657.50 37

170.80 sm2 2 Brett  Schnabel tx 925.93 169.10 137.50 100.00 182.50 420.00 37

170.80 sm2 3 Brad  Bales mo 909.40 169.10 160.00 115.00 137.50 412.50 35

187.00 sm2 1 Daniel  Gill il 1377.88 185.00 227.50 137.50 260.00 625.00 36

187.00 sm2 2 Frank  Langhorst tx 1251.11 185.40 210.00 147.50 210.00 567.50 36

187.00 sm2 3 Steve  Wisnieski oh 1245.60 184.50 207.50 127.50 230.00 565.00 38

187.00 sm2 4 Chris  Oliger in 1129.86 183.00 185.00 122.50 205.00 512.50 38

205.00 sm2 1 Shawn  Kivela tx 1394.41 201.00 227.50 165.00 240.00 632.50 39

205.00 sm2 2 Michael  Brown tx 975.54 201.60 145.00 115.00 182.50 442.50 35

227.00 sm2 1 Cecil Ballard tx 1432.99 224.50 235.00 175.00 240.00 650.00 36

227.00 sm2 2 Dave  Goodin tx 1399.92 184.80 240.00 155.00 240.00 635.00 37

227.00 sm2 3 Joseph Robinson wy 1383.39 222.50 215.00 160.00 252.50 627.50 38

227.00 sm2 4 Eddie McDonald ks 1295.20 223.70 215.00 145.00 227.50 587.50 38

250.20 sm2 1 Joe  Dentice nv 1587.31 247.30 255.00 190.00 275.00 720.00 38

Sub Masters-1 (30-34)

170.80 sm1 1 Daniel  Sorenson ca 1399.92 170.40 250.00 145.00 240.00 635.00 33

187.00 sm1 1 Allen  Quinn ok 1383.39 184.10 245.00 147.50 235.00 627.50 34

187.00 sm1 2 Gary  Green md 1366.85 180.90 230.00 150.00 240.00 620.00 31
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Natural Nationals Powerlifting Championships 2-7/9-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

Sub Masters-1 (30-34)

205.00 sm1 1 Lawrence  Johnson tx 1752.66 204.90 320.00 210.00 265.00 795.00 32

205.00 sm1 2 Jim  Goodson tx 1725.10 201.90 302.50 185.00 295.00 782.50 30

205.00 sm1 3 William  Adams tx 1603.85 204.20 272.50 177.50 277.50 727.50 34

205.00 sm1 4 David  Banker ok 1355.83 202.50 220.00 155.00 240.00 615.00 34

205.00 sm1 5 Bill  Carey ok 319.67 200.70 230.00 150.00 -235.00 145.00 31

205.00 sm1 x Randall  Henderson ks 0.00 204..9 -260.00 182.50 0.00 -77.50 32

227.00 sm1 1 Peter Jackson ks 1642.43 226.60 272.50 185.00 287.50 745.00 33

227.00 sm1 2 Dave McCarthy fl 1526.69 223.70 257.50 162.50 272.50 692.50 33

227.00 sm1 3 Perry Davis tx 1262.13 224.70 205.00 127.50 240.00 572.50 34

280.00 sm1 1 Al  Meyers ks 1758.17 269.60 297.50 202.50 297.50 797.50 30

280.00 sm1 2 Rudy  Nesbitt pa 1339.29 277.60 220.00 172.50 215.00 607.50 34

315.00 sm1 1 Shane  Kiefer tx 1488.11 304.50 250.00 182.50 242.50 675.00 30

shw sm1 1 David Oyler il 1664.47 372.10 290.00 165.00 300.00 755.00 33

Pure Novice

138.80 pn 1 Marty Mason ar 799.17 131.10 110.00 105.00 147.50 362.50 22

170.80 pn x Corey  Smith ia 0.00 168.60 -247.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 27

187.00 pn 1 Steve  Ramage tx 1471.57 183.80 265.00 195.00 207.50 667.50 28

187.00 pn 2 Armando  Martinez in 1184.97 178.20 190.00 142.50 205.00 537.50 30

187.00 pn 3 John  Manly ca 1047.19 177.00 167.50 125.00 182.50 475.00 25

205.00 pn 1 Christopher  Billings tx 1526.69 199.70 260.00 160.00 272.50 692.50 25

205.00 pn 2 Shawn  Kivela tx 1394.41 201.00 227.50 165.00 240.00 632.50 39

205.00 pn 3 Jim  Cantu tx 1262.13 195.00 205.00 140.00 227.50 572.50 26

205.00 pn 4 Michael  Brown tx 975.54 201.60 145.00 115.00 182.50 442.50 35

227.00 pn 1 Chris  Graham nc 1455.04 225.80 242.50 170.00 247.50 660.00 29

227.00 pn 2 Cecil Ballard tx 1432.99 224.50 235.00 175.00 240.00 650.00 36

227.00 pn 3 Joseph Robinson wy 1383.39 222.50 215.00 160.00 252.50 627.50 38

227.00 pn 4 Perry Davis tx 1262.13 224.70 205.00 127.50 240.00 572.50 34

227.00 pn 5 Ron Hudson ar 1129.86 220.40 155.00 142.50 215.00 512.50 32

250.20 pn 1 Zackery  Cole tx 1692.03 250.10 285.00 212.50 270.00 767.50 27

250.20 pn 2 McKeithan  Smith nm 1355.83 243.70 212.50 147.50 255.00 615.00 23

250.20 pn 3 Brian Fort ar 1063.72 246.10 162.50 135.00 185.00 482.50 24
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Natural Nationals Powerlifting Championships 2-7/9-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

Pure Novice

280.00 pn 1 Rudy  Nesbitt pa 1339.29 277.60 220.00 172.50 215.00 607.50 34

280.00 pn x Carlos Martinez in 0.00 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31

Pure

119.00 p 1 Dave  Kennedy ks 942.47 118.90 170.00 102.50 155.00 427.50 42

127.80 p 1 John  Wilcott mo 953.49 126.00 160.00 97.50 175.00 432.50 29

154.30 p 1 Mike  Ewoldsen ia 1284.18 152.00 232.50 125.00 225.00 582.50 32

170.80 p 1 Greg  Zweig il 1449.52 169.80 245.00 147.50 265.00 657.50 37

170.80 p 2 Edwin  Jusino tx 1251.11 170.80 210.00 127.50 230.00 567.50 30

170.80 p x Corey  Smith ia 0.00 168.60 -247.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 27

187.00 p 1 Daniel  Gill il 1377.88 185.00 227.50 137.50 260.00 625.00 36

187.00 p 2 Steve  Wisnieski oh 1245.60 184.50 207.50 127.50 230.00 565.00 38

205.00 p 1 Jon Marshall az 1609.36 204.10 282.50 175.00 272.50 730.00 23

205.00 p 2 Christopher  Billings tx 1526.69 199.70 260.00 160.00 272.50 692.50 25

205.00 p 3 David  Banker ok 1355.83 202.50 220.00 155.00 240.00 615.00 34

205.00 p 4 Randall  Henderson ks 0.00 204..9 -260.00 182.50 0.00 -77.50 32

227.00 p 1 Peter Jackson ks 1642.43 226.60 272.50 185.00 287.50 745.00 33

227.00 p 2 Cecil Ballard tx 1432.99 224.50 235.00 175.00 240.00 650.00 36

227.00 p 3 Dave  Goodin tx 1399.92 184.80 240.00 155.00 240.00 635.00 37

227.00 p 4 Joseph Robinson wy 1383.39 222.50 215.00 160.00 252.50 627.50 38

250.20 p 1 Travis  Dunlap tn 1647.94 245.50 285.00 167.50 295.00 747.50 31

250.20 p 2 Joe  Dentice nv 1587.31 247.30 255.00 190.00 275.00 720.00 38

280.00 p 1 Mike  Sheffler tx 1493.62 257.00 250.00 155.00 272.50 677.50 29

shw p 1 David Oyler il 1664.47 372.10 290.00 165.00 300.00 755.00 33

Natural

119.00 n 1 Dave  Kennedy ks 942.47 118.90 170.00 102.50 155.00 427.50 42

127.80 n 1 John  Wilcott mo 953.49 126.00 160.00 97.50 175.00 432.50 29

170.80 n 1 Greg  Zweig il 1449.52 169.80 245.00 147.50 265.00 657.50 37

170.80 n 2 Daniel  Sorenson ca 1399.92 170.40 250.00 145.00 240.00 635.00 33

170.80 n 3 Edwin  Jusino tx 1251.11 170.80 210.00 127.50 230.00 567.50 30

170.80 n 4 Brad  Bales mo 909.40 169.10 160.00 115.00 137.50 412.50 35
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Natural Nationals Powerlifting Championships 2-7/9-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

Natural

187.00 n 1 Dave  Goodin tx 1399.92 184.80 240.00 155.00 240.00 635.00 37

205.00 n 1 Lawrence  Johnson tx 1752.66 204.90 320.00 210.00 265.00 795.00 32

205.00 n 2 Jon Marshall az 1609.36 204.10 282.50 175.00 272.50 730.00 23

205.00 n 3 Bill  Carey ok 319.67 200.70 230.00 150.00 -235.00 145.00 31

227.00 n 1 Dave McCarthy fl 1526.69 223.70 257.50 162.50 272.50 692.50 33

227.00 n 2 Cecil Ballard tx 1432.99 224.50 235.00 175.00 240.00 650.00 36

250.20 n 1 Robert Falcioni il 1719.59 248.30 312.50 182.50 285.00 780.00 40

280.00 n 1 Mike  Sheffler tx 1493.62 257.00 250.00 155.00 272.50 677.50 29

Masters-5  (Pure)

154.30 m5 1 Randy  Holden ks 1124.35 152.30 195.00 102.50 212.50 510.00 43

170.80 m5 1 Billy  Williams az 1126.55 166.50 175.00 120.00 216.00 511.00 45

187.00 m5 1 Jeff  Stahl mo 1102.30 177.40 160.00 130.00 210.00 500.00 43

205.00 m5 1 Donnie  Cole tx 1603.85 192.00 280.00 147.50 300.00 727.50 40

205.00 m5 2 Don Anthony ks 1229.06 199.50 217.50 112.50 227.50 557.50 44

205.00 m5 3 George  Manly ca 1184.97 199.80 200.00 117.50 220.00 537.50 68

250.20 m5 1 Tom Weeks nh 1741.63 247.50 317.50 177.50 295.00 790.00 43

250.20 m5 2 Tom  Tinsman ar 1504.64 239.20 227.50 205.00 250.00 682.50 43

280.00 m5 1 Lindell Smith il 1229.06 261.80 237.50 120.00 200.00 557.50 48

Masters-2  (50-59)

170.80 m2 1 Jerry  Skates ok 837.75 168.10 150.00 67.50 162.50 380.00 56

187.00 m2 1 Jim  Shoaf nc 1058.21 185.30 152.50 137.50 190.00 480.00 54

205.00 m2 1 David  Martin co 1405.43 194.80 232.50 145.00 260.00 637.50 55

205.00 m2 2 James  Ites ia 1190.48 202.10 165.00 155.00 220.00 540.00 57

227.00 m2 1 Patrick Newberry wi 1278.67 226.40 210.00 142.50 227.50 580.00 54

250.20 m2 1 James Hodges ar 1741.63 249.60 295.00 160.00 335.00 790.00 51

250.20 m2 2 James Duree ks 1306.23 239.80 262.50 130.00 200.00 592.50 55

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

Masters-3  (60-69)

227.00 m3 1 Daryl  Johnson ar 1517.87 222.10 265.00 158.50 265.00 688.50 66
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Masters-1  (40-49)

119.00 m1 1 Dave  Kennedy ks 942.47 118.90 170.00 102.50 155.00 427.50 42

154.30 m1 1 Ken  Crouse tx 1008.60 151.30 152.50 115.00 190.00 457.50 49

170.80 m1 1 David  Bjornstad az 955.69 170.70 145.00 138.50 150.00 433.50 40

205.00 m1 1 Donnie  Cole tx 1603.85 192.00 280.00 147.50 300.00 727.50 40

205.00 m1 2 Gary  Close ks 1559.75 200.30 265.00 170.00 272.50 707.50 43

205.00 m1 x Ernest  Rodriguez tn 0.00 202.90 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 41

250.20 m1 1 Tom Weeks nh 1741.63 247.50 317.50 177.50 295.00 790.00 43

250.20 m1 2 Robert Falcioni il 1719.59 248.30 312.50 182.50 285.00 780.00 40

250.20 m1 3 Tom  Tinsman ar 1504.64 239.20 227.50 205.00 250.00 682.50 43

250.20 m1 4 Mike Lea mo 1410.94 237.50 227.50 182.50 230.00 640.00 41

250.20 m1 5 Dave Smail ks 1080.25 235.20 182.50 125.00 182.50 490.00 43

280.00 m1 1 Dennis McAlister ok 1372.36 267.20 245.00 150.00 227.50 622.50 49

Juniors  (13-23)

187.00 jr 1 Alex  Gonzales tx 1223.55 173.50 215.00 140.00 200.00 555.00 23

205.00 jr 1 Jon Marshall az 1609.36 204.10 282.50 175.00 272.50 730.00 23

227.00 jr 1 Collby Stanchfield ks 1449.52 215.50 237.50 177.50 242.50 657.50 20

250.20 jr 1 Michael Swieter ia 1543.22 245.80 257.50 187.50 255.00 700.00 22

Intermediate  (24-29)

187.00 int 1 Steve  Ramage tx 1471.57 183.80 265.00 195.00 207.50 667.50 28

205.00 int 1 Mark  Zimmer tx 1565.27 202.70 267.50 185.00 257.50 710.00 24

205.00 int 2 Jim  Cantu tx 1262.13 195.00 205.00 140.00 227.50 572.50 26

227.00 int 1 Michael Skates ok 1444.01 224.40 275.00 150.00 230.00 655.00 29

227.00 int x William Dunlap in 0.00 223.90 237.50 -142.50 0.00 0.00 24

250.20 int 1 Bob Dale mo 1504.64 242.40 265.00 155.00 262.50 682.50 27

280.00 int 1 Mike  Sheffler tx 1493.62 257.00 250.00 155.00 272.50 677.50 29
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Natural Nationals Powerlifting Championships 2-7/9-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

High School

138.80 hs 1 Trever  Hepner ok 887.35 132.80 160.00 85.00 157.50 402.50 16

138.80 hs 2 Bryan Sims ok 209.44 138.30 -115.00 75.00 135.00 95.00 18

170.80 hs 1 Andy  Lake il 1025.14 165.80 160.00 92.50 212.50 465.00 17

187.00 hs 1 Matthew  Kohn il 981.05 181.90 150.00 95.00 200.00 445.00 17

205.00 hs 1 Dakota  Ogle ok 1135.37 196.20 192.50 117.50 205.00 515.00 13

205.00 hs 2 Brian  Stites ar 760.59 195.00 110.00 82.50 152.50 345.00 16

227.00 hs 1 Bryan  Mann mo 1289.69 226.40 222.50 142.50 220.00 585.00 17

227.00 hs 2 Jonathan Smail ks 1096.79 223.30 182.50 87.50 227.50 497.50 15

250.20 hs 1 Jeromy McAlister ok 1328.27 249.90 252.50 122.50 227.50 602.50 16

280.00 hs 1 Landon Jones ok 1030.65 265.50 185.00 100.00 182.50 467.50 16

315.00 hs 1 Shaun Maromey ar 1102.30 289.00 175.00 117.50 207.50 500.00 18

Bench  Press  Only

Wt.Cl. MT BP Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQBP 1Best BPSub TlBest DL Total Age

Womens Bench Press Only

138.80 wbp 1 Mary  Hetzel co 181.88 136.80 0.00 82.50 0.00 82.50 37

Mens Bench Press Only

119.00 mbp 1 Dave  Kennedy ks 225.97 118.90 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 42

138.80 mbp 1 Marty Mason ar 231.48 131.10 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00 22

170.80 mbp 1 David  Bjornstad az 305.34 170.70 0.00 138.50 0.00 138.50 40

187.00 mbp 1 Steve  Ramage tx 429.90 183.80 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00 28

205.00 mbp 1 Mark  Zimmer tx 407.85 202.70 0.00 185.00 0.00 185.00 24

205.00 mbp 2 Randall  Henderson ks 402.34 204..9 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50 32

205.00 mbp 3 William  Adams tx 391.32 204.20 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50 34

205.00 mbp 4 Gary  Close ks 374.78 200.30 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00 43

205.00 mbp 5 David  Banker ok 341.71 202.50 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 34

227.00 mbp 1 Cecil Ballard tx 385.81 224.50 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 36

227.00  mbp 2 Dave McCarthy fl 358.25 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50 33

227.00 mbp 3 Joseph Robinson wy 352.74 222.50 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 38

250.20 mbp 1 Tom  Tinsman ar 451.94 239.20 0.00 205.00 0.00 205.00 43
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